
= = "=- ..

GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION; CARE TAKING BRANCH

ROOM NO 256, OLD SECTT. DELHI- 54

No. F. 1/236/CTB/HQ/VAT/13-14\'-I\,-1'rs61 Date:-\\\11!'-I

CORRIGENDUM

In circular No. 1/236/CTB/HQ/VAT/13-14/320, dated 26/05/2014, issued by
DOE (CTB), the Tax Account Number (In short TAN) mentioned as DELD08201E
may be read as 07743003476. Rest of the contents remain unchanged.

~~I~
(R.K. LALWATT)
DOE (CTB)

No. F. 1/236/CTB/HQ/VAT/13-14 Date:-

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action toi-
1. The PS to Pro Secretary (Education).
2. PS to the Commissioner (VAT), Deptt. of Trade & Taxes. GNCTD, Vyapar

Bhawan, New Delhi, w.r.f. D.O. Letter No. PS/CTT/Misc/2014 dated 02.06.14.
3. The PS to Director (Education).
4. The PA to Add!. DE (CTB).
5. DOEs of all Districts, Dte. Of Education, GNCTD.
6. DCA, Dte. Of Education, GNCTD.
7. The VATO, ward NO. 73, Deptt. Of Trade & Taxes, Vyapar Bhawan, New Delhi.
8. All HOS, DOOs, Dte. Of Education, GNCTD, with the direction to ensure

deduction of TDS VAT @ 40/0 from registered dealer or 60/0 in case of
unregistered dealer and from the bills of Sanitation Agencies, Venders
providing private Hired Vehicle, Photocopy Repair Services under AMC
and its credit in TAN 07743003476.

9. 000, HQ, Dte. Of Education, GNCTD.
10. OS (IT), HQ, to upload it on website of Edn. Deptt.
11. Guard File.

A '~/~)ir LI~ /e)7 ").<117
(R.K. LALWA )
DOE (CTB)


	Page 1

